TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM703476

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEALTHTRUST FAIRPORT, LLC		01/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHTOWER HOLDING, LLC	
Street Address:	200 W. Madison	
Internal Address:	Suite 2500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2531825	SOLUTIONS FOR WOMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3124740448 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32222/60101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge
SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Solutions for Women Trademark Assignment (1.18.2022) (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0410

900671005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, effective as of the last signature below, is made by Fairport, LLC (formerly known as Wealthtrust Fairport, LLC), a Delaware LLC that has a place of business at 3636 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio, ("Assignor"), and HighTower Holding, LLC, a Delaware LLC that has a place of business at 200 W. Madison, Suite 2500 Chicago Illinois 60606 ("Assignee").

IT IS AGREED that, in return for valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee 1) all right, title, and interest in the SOLUTIONS FOR WOMEN trademark used by Assignor, 2) US reg. no. 2531825, and 3) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark has been used.

Fairport LLC

/k/a/Wealthtrust Fairport, LLC

By:

Name: Kenneth Coleman Managing Director Title:

Dated: 1- 18.2022_____

RECORDED: 01/20/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007563 FRAME: 0411